

CA No. 505 of 2025
Kevin Kapadia Vs Ajit Sinha

02.12.2025

Present: Appellant in person with Ld. Counsel Sh. Uttam Singh.
Sh. Amit Sinha, Ld. Counsel for respondent through video conferencing.
Ld. Proxy Counsel for the respondent.

TCR received.

Copy of the criminal appeal supplied to Ld. Proxy Counsel for the respondent.

List now for filing of reply, if any and arguments on

03.01.2026.

(Samar Vishal)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/02.12.2025