

**CA No. 505/2025**  
**Kevin Kapadia Vs. Ajit Sinha**

**03.01.2026**

Present: Sh. Uttam Singh, Ld. Counsel for appellant.  
Sh. Amit Sinha, Ld. Counsel for respondent through  
VC.  
Sh. Guru Bandu and Sh. Akhilesh, Advocates for  
respondent.

Respondent has filed reply of the appeal as well as  
application for waiver filed under section 138 NI Act. Physical  
copy of the same has supplied to Ld. Counsel for appellant.

Put up for arguments on 31.01.2026 at 12:00PM.

**(SAMAR VISHAL)**  
**ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS**  
**NEW DELHI/03.01.2026**